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From the Vice President’s Desk  

It’s a great honor and proud privilege for me to extend a very hearty and 
warm welcome to all the delegates of the 3rd Annual Indian Society for 
Third Party Assisted Reproduc�on’s Conference being organized on 11th 
October 2015 at India Habitat Centre, New Delhi, India.
The new ART bill that addresses the ethical, financial and legal aspects of 
third party reproduc�on would be a hotly contested topic. Panel discussion 
involving social ac�vists, lawyers, journalists anddoctors will prove to be 

thought provoking. INSTAR 2015, I am sure shall provide an opportunity for all of us to increase our 
knowledge, and how to migrate the new boundaries of Surrogacy. 
The scien�fic programme has been designed to address various contemporary issues in the fields 
of reproduc�on, fer�lity and surrogacy. I am hopeful that the interac�ons with eminent 
interna�onal and na�onal faculty shall not only open new dimensions to the challenges of third 
party reproduc�on, but also provide an innova�ve opportunity to all delegates to invigorate their 
mind and provide solu�ons to the new challenges presented in this field.
As Organising Chairperson, I welcome you all to INSTAR 2015.

Dr. Rita Bakshi

Third Party Assisted Reproduc�on is facing its biggest challenge ever, not 
only in India but globally. It is blessing for millions of couples who can be 
blessed with the child with this technology and the only op�on to complete 
their family for a few. Many couples have been benefited and are likely to 
benefit if this treatment op�on remains available to them.
A few stray incidents of unexpected behavior of intended parents, 
surrogate mothers, ART banks of ART clinics brings a bad name to this 
extremely useful treatment. These incidences have happened more 

outside India, in so called most “Ethical & Popular” surrogacy des�na�ons to Thailand and Mexico, 
the “emerging preferred des�na�ons”.
If we see India such incidents are minimal as compared to rest of the world. However systema�c 
efforts are done to defame our na�on and stop the ever rising reputa�on of India as preferred 
des�na�on for quality medical care at affordable price.
INSTAR is working towards the welfare of all the par�es involved in third party ART form best 
privileged to most privileged. INSTA is ac�vely striving to spread awareness in the society about 
this modern treatment morality and remove nega�vity.INSTAR also promotes ethical & legal 
prac�ces amongst its members.
Second “INSTAR Annual Conference” in Delhi will be one more landmark. I thank my enthusias�c 
team to make all this happen with Dr. Rita Bakshi & her team of Delhi, all the very best for the 
upcoming conference.

From the President’s Desk

This is an exci�ng moment in �me for ART and compensated surrogacy in 
India as Indiabecomes a touchstone for what is the best prac�ce in our field 
and we move towards being one o�he few countries in the world with 
na�onal guidelines.
We are giving an Indian voice to our prac�ce, to the clinics & agencies that 
work in this field and sharing our prac�ce wisdom with each other and the 
world. We are encouraging our surrogates to find their own voice and share 
their own stories, rather than having others tell their stories. Iwould 

encourage all of you, who are  interested and passionate about this work to join us, through formal 
membership of INSTAR or   by a�ending one of our workshops, conferences or CMEs session & be 
part of process of change.

Dr. Shivani Sachdev Gour

Dr Himanshu Bavishi

From the Secretary’s Desk
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Tentative Program

Time Topic Panel/
Talk

Speaker/ 
Moderator

Panelist Chair Person

09am ‐ 9.45am Egg Dona�on
* A Clinical Perspec�ve
* Ethical, Social and psychological 
   Issues related to Egg Dona�on
* Legal Issues Surrounding Egg  
   Dona�on 

Panel Dr. Kaushal Kadam
Dr. Richa Sharma

Dr. Pra�ma Grover
Mr. Ram Prakash
Dr. Rakhi Singh
Dr. Samundi Sankari
Dr. Praful Doshi
Dr. Seema Pandey
Dr. Surveen Ghumman
Dr. Maninder Ahuja

Dr. Ashima Asnani
Dr. Sunita Bishnoi
Dr. Jyo� Agarwal

09.45 ‐ 10am PNDT In IVF Talk Dr. Rajni Contractor Dr. Vikas Bajaj
Dr. Neelam Bapna

10 ‐ 10.45am Sperm Dona�on
* Can Anyone Become A Sperm 
   Donor
* Sperm Func�on Tests
* Auto‐conserva�on of Sperms
* Records Anonymity, etc. 

Panel Dr. Pramod Bajaj Dr. Sunil Jindal
Dr. Neeraj Pahlajani
Dr. Jyo� Malik
Dr. Abhishek Parihar
Dr. Sangeeta Gupta
Dr. Parth Bavishi
Dr. Tanya Buckshee
Dr. Rashmi Sharma

Dr. Ruma Satwik
Dr. Ila Gupta
Dr. Manju Khemani

10.45 ‐ 11 am Is India Leading In Medical 
Tourism In ART?

Key Note
Talk

Dr. Rita Bakshi Dr. Himanshu Bavishi
Dr. Anoop Gupta

11.30 ‐ 12.15pm Surrogacy
* Ethical, Social and 
   Psychological Issues related  
   to Surrogacy
* Medical Protocols of 
   Successful ART Clinics in 
   Surrogacy

Panel Dr. Himanshu Bavishi
Dr. Beena Muktesh

Dr. Anoop Gupta
Dr. Richa Ka�yar
Dr. Poonam Jain
Dr. Deeksha Tyagi
Dr. Anita Mani 
Dr. Sudha Tandon
Dr. Asha Baxi
Mr. Ravi Sharma

Dr. Anita Sabharwal
Dr. Poonam Upadhyay
Dr. Leena Wadhwa

12.15 ‐ 1.15pm Challenges in ART Prac�ces
* Religion
* Lab Errors & its Preven�on
* Role of Non Medical 
   Agencies in ART
* Visa Problems
* New Guidelines Surrogate
   Accommoda�on  & 
   Compensa�on

Panel Dr. Rita Bakshi
Dr. Samit Sekhar

Dr. Himanshu Roy
Dr. Anita Mani
Ms. Crystal Travis
Dr. Jay Mehta
Ms. Ranjana Kumari
Dr. Nayna Patel
Ms. Khushi Gupta

Dr. Rupal Shah
Dr. Ranjana Sharma

11am ‐ 11.30 am INAUGURATION By Ms. Shazia Ilmi
(Lamp Ligh�ng, President's Message &  INSTAR Annual Ac�vi�es Report by Secretary)

2.15pm ‐ 2.30pm Adop�on V/s Third Party 
Reproduc�on
* A Le�er By A Pa�ent Trying 
   For Adop�on

Talk Ms Radhika Thapar Dr. K. D. Nayar
Dr. Pushpa Chandra
Dr. Anita Sabharwal

2.30pm ‐ 2.45pm What Do Foreign Countries 
Expect from ART Clinics & 
ART Banks

Talk Ministry of Health

1.15pm ‐ 2pm LUNCH

Master of Ceremony ‐ Dr. Richa Ka�yar Hall Incharge ‐Astha Gupta

 2pm ‐ 2.15pm Nukkad Natak on Surrogacy



Time Topic Panel/
Talk

Speaker/ 
Moderator

Panelist Chair Person

2.45 ‐ 3.30pm Clinical Case Discussion
* Azoospermia
* Genital Tuberculosis 
* Premature Ovarian Failure

Panel Dr. Brig. R. K. Sharma
Dr. Reeta Mahey

Dr. Ila Gupta
Dr. Pranay Ghosh
Dr. Manoj Chellani
Dr. Randhir Singh
Dr. Shakuntla Kumar
Dr. Anupama Arora
Dr. Sandeep Talwar

Dr. Juhee Jain
Dr. Seema Bajaj

3.30pm ‐ 4.15pm ART Bank
* What's the role of an ART
   Bank According to the new
   ICMR Guidelines
* Oocyte Dona�on In ART 
    Bank
* Is it difficult to get ART 
   Banks in Level 2 & Level 3 
   Ci�es of India
* Travailing Egg Donors
* How Successful is Oocyte 
   Vitrifica�on

Panel Dr. Yashodhara 
Mhatre
Dr. Sudhir Ajja

Dr. Kamini Patel
Mr. Vikrant Sabne
Mr. Dalip Pa�l
Dr. M. S. Srinivas
Mr. Pushpinder Singh
Dr. Ritu Santwani
Dr. Sanjay Makwana

Dr. Achla Batra
Dr. Aar� Sahni
Dr. Vandana Narula

  5PM  Vote of Thanks & Tea Dr. Richa Sharma

Tentative Program

Confirmed National FacultyDr. Aar� Sahni
Dr. Abhishek Parihar
Dr. Achla Batra
Dr. Anita Mani 
Dr. Anita Sabharwal
Dr. Anoop Gupta
Dr. Anupama Arora
Dr. Asha Baxi
Dr. Ashima Asnani
Dr. Beena Muktesh
Dr. Deeksha Tyagi
Dr. Falguni Bavishi
Dr. Himanshu Bavishi
Dr. Himanshu Roy
Dr. Ila Gupta
Dr. Jay Mehta
Dr. Juhee Jain
Dr. Jyo� Agarwal
Dr. Jyo� Malik
Dr. K. D. Nayar
Dr. Kamini Patel
Dr. Kaushal Kadam
Dr. Leena Wadhwa
Dr. M. S. Srinivas
Dr. Manas Bha�acharya
Dr. Maninder Ahuja
Dr. Manju Khemani

Dr. Manoj Chellani
Dr. Nayna Patel
Dr. Neelam Bapna
Dr. Neeraj Pahlajani
Dr. Parth Bavishi
Dr. Poonam Jain
Dr. Poonam Upadhyay
Dr. Praful Doshi
Dr. Pramod Bajaj
Dr. Pranay Ghosh
Dr. Pra�ma Grover
Dr. Pushpa Chandra
Dr. Rajnikant Contractor
Dr. Rakhi Singh
Dr. Randhir Singh
Dr. Ranjana Sharma
Dr. Rashmi Sharma
Dr. Reeta Mahey
Dr. Richa Ka�yar
Dr. Richa Sharma
Dr. Rita Bakshi
Dr. Ritu Santwani
iDr. Ruma Satwik
Dr. Rupal Shah
Dr. Samit Sekhar
Dr. Samundi Sankari
Dr. Sandeep Talwar
Dr. Sangeeta Gupta

Dr. Sanjay Makwana
Dr. Seema Bajaj
Dr. Seema Pandey
Dr. Shakuntla Kumar
Dr. Shivani Sachdev Gour
Dr. Sudha Tandon
Dr. Sudhir Ajja
Dr. Sunil Jindal
Dr. Sunita Bishnoi
Dr. Surveen Ghumman
Dr. Tanya Buckshee
Dr. Vandana Narula
Dr. Vikas Bajaj
Dr. Yashodhara Mhatre
Ms. Ranjana Kumari
Mr. Benhur Samson
Mr. Dalip Pa�lMr. 
Pushpinder Singh
Mr. Ram Prakash
Mr. Ravi Sharma
Mr. Vikrant Sabne
Ms Radhika Thapar
Ms. Crystal Travis
Ms. Khushi Gupta

 CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT
               Dr. Rita Bakshi
                International Fertility Centre,
     H-6,Green Park(Main), New Delhi - 110016
     Tel: +91-9555544422 /24,+91-11-40666680
            Email: instarconf2015@gmail.com
                   Website: www.instar.co.in

 4.15pm ‐ 5pm    Meet The Experts



DELHI INSTAR - 2015
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India Habitat Centre, New Dehi

CORP0001382

Corporation Bank, G. P. Ext., Delhi

INSTAR
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Internationl Faclity Centre

H-6, 2nd floor Green Park Main, New Delhi - 16, India

Kindly mail bank transaction details to  once you have transferred the amount. instarconf2015@gmail.com

Registration

PG Students

Spot Registration

Rs. 1,000/-only

Rs. 1,500 only

Rs. 1,500/- only

Rs. 2,000 only

Cheque/DD to be drawn favouring ‘INSTAR’ and couriered to

Fee Before 10th Oct.
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